503701784 02/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3748424

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIULIO RUFFINI	02/16/2016
GUILLEM MITJA	02/16/2016
STEPHEN DUNNE	02/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA S.L.	
Street Address:	AVDA. TIBIDABO 47 BIS	
City:	BARCELONA (BARCELONA)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-356-0727

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 9 MIRAMAR LANE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HESS	
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TJA-14-7046AssignmentNeuroelectricsDunne-signed#page1.tif source=TJA-14-7046AssignmentNeuroelectricsGuillem-signed#page1.tif source=TJA-14-7046AssignmentNeuroelectricsRuffini-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503701784 REEL: 037782 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Giulio Ruffini, Guillem Mitja, Stephen Dunne Assignee: NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA, S.L.

Title of invention: Electrode Cap

US serial no. 29/490,341

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Dunne, a resident of Spain and whose mailing address is Avda. Tibidabo 47 bis, 08035 Barcelona (Barcelona), Spain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design invention jointly with Giulio Ruffini and Guillem Mitja as described in United States design patent application serial no. 29/490,341 and entitled "Electrode Cap";

and WHEREAS NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA, S.L., formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Avda. Tibidabo 47 bis, 08035 Barcelona (Barcelona), Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore from United States design patent application serial no. 29/490,341 and entitled "Electrode Cap";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, US design patent application serial no. 29/490,341, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Inventor: Stephen Dunne

Date

PATENT REEL: 037782 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Giulio Ruffini, Guillem Mitja, Stephen Dunne Assignee: NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA, S.L.

Title of invention: Electrode Cap

US serial no. 29/490,341

WHEREAS, I, Guillem Mitja, a resident of Spain and whose mailing address is Avda. Tibidabo 47 bis, 08035 Barcelona (Barcelona), Spain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design invention jointly with Giulio Ruffini and Stephan Dunne as described in United States design patent application serial no. 29/490,341 and entitled "Electrode Cap";

and WHEREAS NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA, S.L., formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Avda. Tibidabo 47 bis, 08035 Barcelona (Barcelona), Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore from United States design patent application serial no. 29/490,341 and entitled "Electrode Cap";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, US design patent application serial no. 29/490,341, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Inventor: Guillem Mitja

Data

REEL: 037782 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Giulio Ruffini, Guillem Mitja, Stephen Dunne Assignee: NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA, S.L.

Title of invention: Electrode Cap

US serial no. 29/490,341

WHEREAS, I, Giulio Ruffini, a resident of Spain and whose mailing address is Avda. Tibidabo 47 bis, 08035 Barcelona (Barcelona), Spain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design invention jointly with Guillem Mitja and Stephan Dunne as described in United States design patent application serial no. 29/490,341 and entitled "Electrode Cap";

and WHEREAS NEUROELECTRICS BARCELONA, S.L., formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Avda. Tibidabo 47 bis, 08035 Barcelona (Barcelona), Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore from United States design patent application serial no. 29/490,341 and entitled "Electrode Cap";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, US design patent application serial no. 29/490,341, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Inventor: Giulio Ruffini Date

PATENT REEL: 037782 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 02/21/2016